	01-02-2001		$12 \cdot 11 \cdot \omega$
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	101566722	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D. C. 20231 United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. EL417146779US			
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Barton J. Bradbury, Shari J. S Kaczvinsky, Jr., Dorothy L. Ba Gale	ailey and Celeste D.		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Ad	ditional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No
X Assignment Merger			
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name			
_ Other: Execution Date: <u>October 25, 20, 22, 14 and</u>	<u>1 22, 1999</u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/567 Filed: 10 May 2000	7,738	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed:	correspondence concerning 6.	Total number o	of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Timothy M. Kelley Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108 Phone: (414) 271-6560			
	7.	Total fee (37 (	CFR 3.41):\$40.00
		X Enclosed	
		X Deficienci	es in fee charged to Deposit Account
	8.	Deposit accou	nt number: <u>13-3080</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Timothy M. Kelley (Reg. No. 34,201)     December 8,2000       Name of Person Signing     Signature			
Attorney File <u>92271/9003</u> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
cc: Docketing 12/29/2000 GT0N11 00000088 09567738 01 FC:581 40.00 DA			

1

۰,

PATENT REEL: 011376 FRAME: 0146

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas we, Barton James Bradbury, Shari Joy Soper, Joseph Robert Kaczvinsky, Jr., Dorothy Limerick Bailey, and Celeste Dawn Gale, of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio, of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio, of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio, of Fairfield, County of Butler, State of Ohio, and of Hamilton, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled Method for Regulating Hair Growth, Attorney's Docket 7220M, executed by us, respectively, the  $S^{th}$  day of O(to lear), 1999, the  $20^{th}$  day of October, 1999, and the  $20^{th}$  day of October, 1999, Serial No. 09/353,408, filed the 15<sup>th</sup> day of July, 1999, and also set forth in whole or in part in the following United States Provisional Patent Application 60/093,285, Attorney's Docket No. 7220P filed July 17, 1998, respectively, to which said patent application claims priority under TITLE 35 USC §119(e):

We made such invention set forth in said patent application and set forth in whole or in part in said provisional patent application(s) while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company (or one of its subsidiaries), and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent <u>and</u> the filing date(s) of said provisional patent application(s) under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application and as set forth in whole or in part in said provisional patent application(s), and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree, upon request, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

And we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said patent application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said patent application. The ASSIGNMENT of said provisional patent application(s) is effective as of the filing date(s) of said provisional patent application(s) respectively.

Barton James Bradbury Shari Joy Dorothy Limerick Ba

Pleste Anur

## PATENT REEL: 011376 FRAME: 0147

State of <u>Ohio</u>

County of Hamilton

} SS

On this 25% day of 0.456m, 1999, before me personally appeared Barton James Bradbury to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of <u>Ohio</u> } } SS County of <u>Hamilton- WAREN</u> } Sandra D. Wilson Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 2, 2003

On this  $20^{+h}$  day of <u>October</u>, 1999, before me personally appeared Shari Joy Soper to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of <u>Ohio</u> } } SS County of <u>Hamilton</u> }

KATHRYN GRUBB Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires January 28, 2004

On this  $2^{n-1}$  day of  $2^{n-1}$ , 1999, before me personally appeared Joseph Robert Kaczvinsky, Jr. to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ha D. Wilson

State of <u>Ohio</u> } } SS County of <u>Hamilton</u> } Sandra D. Wilson Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 2, 2008

On this  $\underline{///h}$  day of  $\underline{October}$ , 1999, before me personally appeared Dorothy Limerick Bailey to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

DIANE FRANCES ROBINSON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 15, 2002

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

\_\_\_\_\_} SS \_\_\_\_\_My

On this  $2^{n}$  day of  $4^{n}$  day of  $4^{n}$  1999, before me personally appeared Celeste Dawn Gale to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Sandra D. Wilson

Sandra D. Wilson Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 2, 2008

Sonche D. Wilson

PATENT REEL: 011376 FRAME: 0148

**RECORDED: 12/11/2000**